
 
1 2 3 4   Team Scores  
1  1  1  1   Illinois 281  281  300  295       1157  +21 
3  2  3  2   Iowa 288  286  304  282       1160  +24 
5  4  4  3   Northwestern 292  286  301  284       1163  +27 
2  6  2  4   Michigan 286  294  294  299       1173  +37 

T6  3  5  5   Purdue 293  284  306  294       1177  +41 
4  5  6  6   Indiana University 289  290  306  300       1185  +49 

T9  8  10  7   Michigan State 298  291  310  290       1189  +53 
11  T9  8  8   Minnesota 301  289  305  295       1190  +54 
T6  7  7  9   Ohio State 293  292  308  299       1192  +56 
8  T9  9  10   Penn State U. 296  294  307  307       1204  +68 

T9  11  11  11   Wisconsin, U. of 298  300  314  297       1209  +73 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   David Lipsky  Northwestern  67   72   71  71 (F)       281  -3   
T1 2   Matt Thompson  Michigan  73   69   68  73 (F)       283  -1   
T3 3   Barrett Kelpin  Iowa  69   69   74  72 (F)       284  E   
T7 4   Luke Guthrie  Illinois  71   70   74  71 (F)       286  +2   
5 5   Jack Schultz  Michigan  69   73   71  74 (F)       287  +3   

T9 6   Alex Martin  Indiana University  71   71   75  72 (F)       289  +5   
T9 T7   Erich Johnston  Purdue  70   70   77  73 (F)       290  +6   
6 T7   Bo Hoag  Ohio State  69   69   76  76 (F)       290  +6   

T3 T7   Zach Barlow  Illinois  70   66   76  78 (F)       290  +6   
T15 T10   Eric Chun  Northwestern  72   73   75  71 (F)       291  +7   
14 T10   Chris DeForest  Illinois  70   73   76  72 (F)       291  +7   

T12 12   Michael Sorenson  Wisconsin, U. of  71   74   73  74 (F)       292  +8   
T26 T13   Tyler Duncan  Purdue  74   73   77  69 (F)       293  +9   
T12 T13   Nakarintra Ratanakul  Purdue  73   68   77  75 (F)       293  +9   
T22 T13   Brad George  Iowa  73   73   77  70 (F)       293  +9   
T17 T16   James Ross  Michigan State  75   68   78  73 (F)       294  +10   
T28 T16   Chris Brant  Iowa  76   71   78  69 (F)       294  +10   
T7 T16   TJ Howe  Penn State U.  71   73   71  79 (F)       294  +10   
T17 T16   Donald Constable  Minnesota  73   73   75  73 (F)       294  +10   
T22 T20   David Erdy  Indiana University  73   71   79  72 (F)       295  +11   
21 T20   Thomas Campbell  Minnesota  73   73   76  73 (F)       295  +11   

T15 T22   Kevin Foley  Penn State U.  74   71   75  76 (F)       296  +12   
T17 T22   Vince India  Iowa  73   73   75  75 (F)       296  +12   
T36 T24   Sam Chien  Northwestern  75   71   82  69 (F)       297  +13   
T28 T24   Jack Newman  Michigan State  71   75   79  72 (F)       297  +13   
T22 T24   Matt Hoffman  Illinois  74   74   75  74 (F)       297  +13   
T31 T24   Brad Hopfinger  Iowa  73   73   80  71 (F)       297  +13   
T9 T24   Scott Langley  Illinois  70   72   75  80 (F)       297  +13   
T22 29   Lion Kim  Michigan  73   73   77  76 (F)       299  +15   
T34 30   Josh Dupont  Northwestern  79   70   78  73 (F)       300  +16   
T26 31   Matthew Turner  Ohio State  73   76   75  77 (F)       301  +17   
T39 T32   Dave Ellis  Michigan State  80   75   75  72 (F)       302  +18   
T31 T32   Chris Mory  Michigan State  74   74   78  76 (F)       302  +18   
T28 T32   Jordan Elsen  Wisconsin, U. of  75   76   74  77 (F)       302  +18   
T34 T32   Derek Chang  Minnesota  79   70   78  75 (F)       302  +18   
T31 T36   William Sjaichudin  Purdue  76   75   75  77 (F)       303  +19   
T17 T36   Chase Wright  Indiana University  73   72   76  82 (F)       303  +19   
T43 T36   Brad Smith  Ohio State  75   77   80  71 (F)       303  +19   
T39 T39   Ben Pisani  Minnesota  79   75   76  74 (F)       304  +20   
T36 T39   Erik Van Rooyen  Minnesota  76   73   79  76 (F)       304  +20   
T36 41   Brant Peaper  Indiana University  72   77   79  77 (F)       305  +21   
T47 T42   Matthew Moseley  Michigan State  78   74   82  73 (F)       307  +23   
T43 T42   Brad Wright  Ohio State  78   77   77  75 (F)       307  +23   
T47 T44   Thomas Welk  Wisconsin, U. of  74   77   83  74 (F)       308  +24   

T39 T44   Zack Sobel  Ohio State  76   70   84  78 (F)       308  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T46   Corey Ziedonis  Indiana University  78   76   76  79 (F)       309  +25   
T45 T46   Jonathan Bowers  Northwestern  78   78   77  76 (F)       309  +25   
T47 T48   Alexander Sitompul  Michigan  71   81   82  76 (F)       310  +26   
T51 T48   Tommy McDonagh  Penn State U.  76   77   83  74 (F)       310  +26   
54 50   Sam Frank  Wisconsin, U. of  80   76   84  72 (F)       312  +28   

T45 51   Ernie Marin  Penn State U.  75   74   84  81 (F)       314  +30   
T51 T52   Henry Plager  Purdue  82   73   81  80 (F)       316  +32   
T47 T52   Rahul Bakshi  Michigan  77   79   78  82 (F)       316  +32   
53 54   Anthony Aicher  Wisconsin, U. of  78   74   85  81 (F)       318  +34   
55 -    Jim Markovitz  Penn State U.  A   76   78  78 (F)       -     -      
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Illinois 281 281 300 295 1157 +21
2  Iowa 288 286 304 282 1160 +24
3  Northwestern 292 286 301 284 1163 +27
4  Michigan 286 294 294 299 1173 +37
5  Purdue 293 284 306 294 1177 +41
6  Indiana University 289 290 306 300 1185 +49
7  Michigan State 298 291 310 290 1189 +53
8  Minnesota 301 289 305 295 1190 +54
9  Ohio State 293 292 308 299 1192 +56
10  Penn State U. 296 294 307 307 1204 +68
11  Wisconsin, U. of 298 300 314 297 1209 +73

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    David Lipsky  Northwestern 67  72  71  71  281  -3 
2    Matt Thompson  Michigan 73  69  68  73  283  -1 
3    Barrett Kelpin  Iowa 69  69  74  72  284  E 
4    Luke Guthrie  Illinois 71  70  74  71  286  +2 
5    Jack Schultz  Michigan 69  73  71  74  287  +3 
6    Alex Martin  Indiana University 71  71  75  72  289  +5 
T7    Zach Barlow  Illinois 70  66  76  78  290  +6 
T7    Bo Hoag  Ohio State 69  69  76  76  290  +6 
T7    Erich Johnston  Purdue 70  70  77  73  290  +6 
T10    Eric Chun  Northwestern 72  73  75  71  291  +7 
T10    Chris DeForest  Illinois 70  73  76  72  291  +7 
12    Michael Sorenson  Wisconsin, U. of 71  74  73  74  292  +8 
T13    Tyler Duncan  Purdue 74  73  77  69  293  +9 
T13    Brad George  Iowa 73  73  77  70  293  +9 
T13    Nakarintra Ratanakul  Purdue 73  68  77  75  293  +9 
T16    Chris Brant  Iowa 76  71  78  69  294  +10 
T16    Donald Constable  Minnesota 73  73  75  73  294  +10 
T16    TJ Howe  Penn State U. 71  73  71  79  294  +10 
T16    James Ross  Michigan State 75  68  78  73  294  +10 
T20    Thomas Campbell  Minnesota 73  73  76  73  295  +11 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

1 Illinois 281 281 300 295 1157

4 Luke Guthrie (5) 71 70 74 71 286

T7 Zach Barlow (2) 70 66 76 78 290

T10 Chris DeForest (1) 70 73 76 72 291

T24 Matt Hoffman (3) 74 74 75 74 297

T24 Scott Langley (4) 70 72 75 80 297

2 Iowa 288 286 304 282 1160

3 Barrett Kelpin (3) 69 69 74 72 284

T13 Brad George (5) 73 73 77 70 293

T16 Chris Brant (4) 76 71 78 69 294

T22 Vince India (2) 73 73 75 75 296

T24 Brad Hopfinger (1) 73 73 80 71 297

3 Northwestern 292 286 301 284 1163

1 David Lipsky (1) 67 72 71 71 281

T10 Eric Chun (2) 72 73 75 71 291

T24 Sam Chien (5) 75 71 82 69 297

30 Josh Dupont (4) 79 70 78 73 300

T46 Jonathan Bowers (3) 78 78 77 76 309

4 Michigan 286 294 294 299 1173

2 Matt Thompson (2) 73 69 68 73 283

5 Jack Schultz (3) 69 73 71 74 287

29 Lion Kim (1) 73 73 77 76 299

T48 Alexander Sitompul (4) 71 81 82 76 310

T52 Rahul Bakshi (5) 77 79 78 82 316

5 Purdue 293 284 306 294 1177

T7 Erich Johnston (2) 70 70 77 73 290

T13 Nakarintra Ratanakul (3) 73 68 77 75 293

T13 Tyler Duncan (5) 74 73 77 69 293

T36 William Sjaichudin (4) 76 75 75 77 303

T52 Henry Plager (1) 82 73 81 80 316

6 Indiana University 289 290 306 300 1185

6 Alex Martin (1) 71 71 75 72 289

T20 David Erdy (2) 73 71 79 72 295

T36 Chase Wright (3) 73 72 76 82 303

41 Brant Peaper (4) 72 77 79 77 305

T46 Corey Ziedonis (5) 78 76 76 79 309

7 Michigan State 298 291 310 290 1189

T16 James Ross (2) 75 68 78 73 294

T24 Jack Newman (1) 71 75 79 72 297

T32 Chris Mory (4) 74 74 78 76 302

T32 Dave Ellis (5) 80 75 75 72 302

T42 Matthew Moseley (3) 78 74 82 73 307
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

8 Minnesota 301 289 305 295 1190

T16 Donald Constable (1) 73 73 75 73 294

T20 Thomas Campbell (2) 73 73 76 73 295

T32 Derek Chang (3) 79 70 78 75 302

T39 Erik Van Rooyen (4) 76 73 79 76 304

T39 Ben Pisani (5) 79 75 76 74 304

9 Ohio State 293 292 308 299 1192

T7 Bo Hoag (2) 69 69 76 76 290

31 Matthew Turner (4) 73 76 75 77 301

T36 Brad Smith (1) 75 77 80 71 303

T42 Brad Wright (3) 78 77 77 75 307

T44 Zack Sobel (5) 76 70 84 78 308

10 Penn State U. 296 294 307 307 1204

T16 TJ Howe (2) 71 73 71 79 294

T22 Kevin Foley (1) 74 71 75 76 296

T48 Tommy McDonagh (4) 76 77 83 74 310

51 Ernie Marin (5) 75 74 84 81 314

55 Jim Markovitz (3) 0 76 78 78 232

11 Wisconsin, U. of 298 300 314 297 1209

12 Michael Sorenson (2) 71 74 73 74 292

T32 Jordan Elsen (1) 75 76 74 77 302

T44 Thomas Welk (4) 74 77 83 74 308

50 Sam Frank (5) 80 76 84 72 312

54 Anthony Aicher (3) 78 74 85 81 318
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Duncan Purdue 2.88 -2 
J. Schultz Michigan 2.94 -1 
D. Constable Minn. 2.94 -1 
D. Ellis Mich. St. 3.00 E 
E. Chun NWU 3.00 E 
J. Dupont NWU 3.00 E 
A. Martin Indiana 3.06 +1 
M. Thompson Michigan 3.06 +1 
B. Kelpin Iowa 3.06 +1 
D. Lipsky NWU 3.06 +1 
E. Van Rooyen Minn. 3.06 +1 
L. Guthrie Illinois 3.06 +1 
M. Sorenson Wisconsin 3.06 +1 
J. Ross Mich. St. 3.13 +2 
E. Johnston Purdue 3.13 +2 
B. Pisani Minn. 3.13 +2 
L. Kim Michigan 3.13 +2 
M. Hoffman Illinois 3.19 +3 
J. Newman Mich. St. 3.19 +3 
T. McDonagh Penn State 3.19 +3 
B. Hopfinger Iowa 3.19 +3 
B. Peaper Indiana 3.19 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Lipsky NWU 3.95 -2 
B. Hoag Ohio State 4.00 E 
S. Langley Illinois 4.02 +1 
M. Thompson Michigan 4.07 +3 
B. Kelpin Iowa 4.11 +5 
C. DeForest Illinois 4.11 +5 
Z. Barlow Illinois 4.11 +5 
B. George Iowa 4.11 +5 
M. Turner Ohio State 4.11 +5 
T. Howe Penn State 4.14 +6 
E. Johnston Purdue 4.14 +6 
V. India Iowa 4.14 +6 
C. Brant Iowa 4.16 +7 
A. Martin Indiana 4.16 +7 
M. Sorenson Wisconsin 4.16 +7 
N. Ratanakul Purdue 4.16 +7 
L. Guthrie Illinois 4.18 +8 
J. Schultz Michigan 4.18 +8 
D. Erdy Indiana 4.18 +8 
J. Newman Mich. St. 4.20 +9 
K. Foley Penn State 4.20 +9 
T. Duncan Purdue 4.20 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Guthrie Illinois 4.42 -7 
E. Chun NWU 4.42 -7 
B. Kelpin Iowa 4.50 -6 
M. Thompson Michigan 4.58 -5 
B. George Iowa 4.58 -5 
J. Schultz Michigan 4.67 -4 
J. Ross Mich. St. 4.75 -3 
Z. Sobel Ohio State 4.75 -3 
B. Hopfinger Iowa 4.75 -3 
A. Martin Indiana 4.75 -3 
T. Campbell Minn. 4.75 -3 
D. Erdy Indiana 4.75 -3 
Z. Barlow Illinois 4.75 -3 
J. Dupont NWU 4.75 -3 
T. Howe Penn State 4.75 -3 
M. Hoffman Illinois 4.83 -2 
C. DeForest Illinois 4.83 -2 
J. Bowers NWU 4.83 -2 
D. Lipsky NWU 4.83 -2 
E. Johnston Purdue 4.83 -2 
S. Chien NWU 4.83 -2 
D. Constable Minn. 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
J. Schultz Michigan 3
M. Hoffman Illinois 1
C. DeForest Illinois 1
S. Langley Illinois 1
T. Duncan Purdue 1
B. Hopfinger Iowa 1
B. George Iowa 1
L. Guthrie Illinois 1

Birdies 
E. Chun NWU 15
Z. Barlow Illinois 14
D. Lipsky NWU 14
M. Thompson Michigan 14
B. Kelpin Iowa 13
S. Langley Illinois 13
L. Guthrie Illinois 12
Z. Sobel Ohio State 11
M. Turner Ohio State 11
J. Ross Mich. St. 11
D. Erdy Indiana 11
T. Howe Penn State 10
J. Dupont NWU 10
E. Johnston Purdue 10
B. Hoag Ohio State 10
B. George Iowa 10
S. Chien NWU 9
M. Sorenson Wisconsin 9
K. Foley Penn State 9
C. Wright Indiana 8
C. DeForest Illinois 8
C. Brant Iowa 8

Pars 
D. Constable Minn. 54
A. Martin Indiana 51
N. Ratanakul Purdue 50
C. Brant Iowa 50
T. Duncan Purdue 50
J. Schultz Michigan 49
J. Newman Mich. St. 49
T. Campbell Minn. 48
B. Peaper Indiana 48
B. Hopfinger Iowa 48
D. Lipsky NWU 48
L. Kim Michigan 48
E. Johnston Purdue 48
B. Hoag Ohio State 47
C. DeForest Illinois 47
W. Sjaichudin Purdue 47
D. Chang Minn. 47
B. Kelpin Iowa 47
M. Sorenson Wisconsin 47
D. Ellis Mich. St. 46
V. India Iowa 46
T. Howe Penn State 46
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 74.04 54

2 Championship Tees 73.20 55

3 Championship Tees 77.25 55

4 Championship Tees 74.71 55

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 74.80 219

 

Windsong Farm Golf Club: Championship Tees
Round 4

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 446     3 25 22 3 2 

2 4 428     3 36 16     

3 4 333     3 40 9 3   

4 3 201     3 33 19     

5 4 434     6 40 8 1   

6 4 433     1 39 11 4   

7 3 180     6 32 17     

8 4 443       32 18 5   

9 5 602   1 20 26 8     

10 3 191     6 38 10 1   

11 4 422     5 36 12 1 1 

12 5 537     7 32 12 3 1 

13 4 376   1 14 28 12     

14 4 450     3 31 20 1   

15 4 457     4 37 13 1   

16 3 202     1 38 12 3 1 

17 4 446     7 30 16 2   

18 5 571   2 18 23 10 1 1 

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 446 +0.58 

8 4 443 +0.51 

16 3 202 +0.36 

14 4 450 +0.35 

6 4 433 +0.33 

4 3 201 +0.29 

12 5 537 +0.25 

17 4 446 +0.24 

2 4 428 +0.24 

3 4 333 +0.22 

11 4 422 +0.22 

15 4 457 +0.20 

7 3 180 +0.20 

10 3 191 +0.11 

5 4 434 +0.07 

13 4 376 -0.07 

18 5 571 -0.13 

9 5 602 -0.25 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 180 +0.56 

17 4 446 +0.48 

6 4 433 +0.35 

5 4 434 +0.30 

15 4 457 +0.30 

16 3 202 +0.24 

14 4 450 +0.22 

2 4 428 +0.22 

1 4 446 +0.20 

4 3 201 +0.11 

10 3 191 +0.11 

12 5 537 +0.11 

13 4 376 +0.07 

8 4 443 +0.06 

11 4 422 +0.02 

9 5 602 +0.00 

18 5 571 -0.13 

3 4 333 -0.19 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 446 +0.38 

8 4 443 +0.33 

10 3 191 +0.33 

16 3 202 +0.22 

14 4 450 +0.22 

15 4 457 +0.18 

4 3 201 +0.18 

13 4 376 +0.13 

5 4 434 +0.09 

9 5 602 +0.09 

7 3 180 +0.09 

11 4 422 +0.07 

2 4 428 +0.05 

3 4 333 +0.02 

17 4 446 +0.02 

6 4 433 -0.02 

18 5 571 -0.07 

12 5 537 -0.11 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 446 +0.95 

1 4 446 +0.65 

14 4 450 +0.56 

15 4 457 +0.53 

11 4 422 +0.49 

2 4 428 +0.49 

3 4 333 +0.44 

16 3 202 +0.44 

6 4 433 +0.42 

13 4 376 +0.25 

7 3 180 +0.25 

4 3 201 +0.24 

10 3 191 +0.22 

5 4 434 +0.16 

12 5 537 +0.15 

9 5 602 +0.15 

8 4 443 +0.11 

18 5 571 -0.24 

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 446 +0.58 

8 4 443 +0.51 

16 3 202 +0.36 

14 4 450 +0.35 

6 4 433 +0.33 

4 3 201 +0.29 

12 5 537 +0.25 

17 4 446 +0.24 

2 4 428 +0.24 

3 4 333 +0.22 

11 4 422 +0.22 

15 4 457 +0.20 

7 3 180 +0.20 

10 3 191 +0.11 

5 4 434 +0.07 

13 4 376 -0.07 

18 5 571 -0.13 

9 5 602 -0.25 
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Dates: Apr 30 - May 02 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 446     14 111 80 10 4 

2 4 428     17 135 63 3 1 

3 4 333     35 138 33 10 3 

4 3 201     17 141 60 1   

5 4 434     19 152 43 5   

6 4 433     12 148 49 9 1 

7 3 180     17 138 52 11 1 

8 4 443     23 130 55 10 1 

9 5 602   1 45 131 38 4   

10 3 191     18 144 54 3   

11 4 422     17 150 45 5 2 

12 5 537   1 33 137 40 7 1 

13 4 376   3 32 130 49 5   

14 4 450     10 134 68 5 2 

15 4 457     17 129 64 8 1 

16 3 202     8 146 55 8 2 

17 4 446     19 107 77 14 2 

18 5 571   5 71 105 29 6 3 
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